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PERFORMANCE OF ROURKELA STEEL PLANT


1920. DR. AMAR PATNAIK:


Will the Minister of Steel be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the budget spent for modernisation of Rourkela steel plant so far;


(b) the details of the overall performance of Rourkela steel plant;


(c) whether Government has conducted any study to assess the performance of Rourkela steel plant; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL           (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) undertook Modernization and Expansion Plan (MEP) of Rourkela Steel Plant (RSP) at an estimated cost of Rs.14,240 crore (Gross basis) to enhance the crude steel capacity of RSP to 4.2 Million Tonnes Per Annum. The expenditure incurred till February, 2021 is Rs.13,381 Crore (Gross basis).


(b) The Crude Steel production during the last three years and current year in RSP is as following: -

(Unit: 000T)

Financial Year 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 (Apr.-Feb.)

Crude Steel Production 3219 3660 3505 3139


 Financial Performance of RSP during the last three years and current year is as following:-

(Rs. in crore)

Financial Year 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 (upto Dec., 2020)

Turnover (Gross) 12210 14510 11870 8992

Gross Margin (EBIDTA) 1120 2864 1137 1626

Profit before Tax (PBT)/ Loss(-) -180 1472 -409 602


(c)&(d): The performance of Steel Plants/Units including Rourkela Steel Plant is reviewed regularly at the SAIL Board Level.
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